Illinois law.
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Section 218.782  Alternative Control Requirements 

As an alternative to complying with the VOM content limitations in Section 218.780 of this Subpart, the owner or operator of a motor vehicle refinishing operation may operate control equipment that reduces VOM emissions at the source by at least 90 percent as provided in either subsection (a) or (b) of this Section. 

a)	An owner or operator may operate an afterburner or carbon adsorber; or 

b)	An owner or operator may use an equivalent alternative control plan, other than an afterburner or carbon adsorber, if approved by the Agency and USEPA through federally enforceable permit conditions. 

(Source:  Added at 19 Ill. Reg. 6848, effective May 9, 1995) 
